

KARIMGANJ COLLEGE

ESTD - 1946 P.O. & DIST. SRIBHUMI :: ASSAM, Pin- 788710 Website : http://www.karimganjcollege.ac.in E-mail : karimganjcollege@gmail.com Phone : (03843) 796193 (O) Mob.: 9435179383

Ref No.

Date: 30-12-2024

ADVERTISEMENT

In response to DHE's letter No. E comp No. 572315/2024/1 dated 27-11-2024 and Govt notification No. ECF 511514/177 dated 28-08-2024, applications in duplicate are hereby invited thorough proper channel for the post of Principal, Karimganj College, Sribhumi-788710, from the candidates having valid norms as per existing guideline issued by UGC and Govt. of Assam vide OM no. AHE.45/2019/2 dated 25-02-2019. The candidate should submit their applications addressed to the President, Governing Body, Karimganj College with complete Bio-data and attested copies of all required testimonials from HSLC onwards along with the duly filled in prescribed proforma issued by the DHE, Assam and a non-refundable a/c payee demand draft for Rs 5000.00 (Rupees Five thousand) only, to be drawn in favour of the Principal, Karimganj College, Sribhumi – 788710 within15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

Qualification required and other eligibility criteria are as per OM no. AHE.45/2019/2 dated 25-02-2019 of Department of Higher Education, Govt. of Assam (available in College website www.karimganjcollege.ac.in)

The term of the principal shall be 5 years.

TA/DA will not be paid to the candidates called for interview.

Call letter will be issued to the candidates in due course of time.

Candidates who applied earlier need not apply again.

<u>N.B.</u> Incomplete / defective applications will be rejected at the time of scrutiny and no call letter will be issued to such applicants.

Sd/- P. Dastidar President, Governing Body, Karimganj College P.O. & Dist.: Sribhumi (Karimganj) Pin - 788710